LARGEST MANUFACTURING EMPLOYERS - MANCHESTER, NH

COMPANY NAME
Osram Sylvania
Freudenberg NOK
Velcro USA, Inc.
Union Leader Corporation
Harvey Industries, Inc.
Kalwall Corporation
Sanmina Corporation
FCI-Burndy Products
Summit Packaging Systems
Poly-Vac div. Symmetry Medical
Autodesk, Inc.

Rockwell Automation/Allen
Bradley Co., Inc.

RCD Components, Inc.
General Cable Corporation
Electropac, Inc.

Hitachi Cable Manchester
Texas Instruments-Manchester
Jewell Instruments, Inc.

Moore Wallace

Ladesco, Inc.

ADDRESS
655 S. Willow Street, Manchester 03103
50 Ammon Drive, Manchester 03103
406 Brown Avenue, Manchester 03103
1000 William Loeb Dr., Manchester 03109
725 Huse Road, Manchester 03103
1111 Candia Road, Manchester 03109
140 Abby Road, Manchester 03103
47 E. Industrial Park Dr., Manchester 03103
16 Ammon Drive, Manchester 03108
253 Abby Road, Manchester 03103
100 Commercial St., Manchester 03101

460 Elm Street, Manchester 03101

520 E. Industrial Park Dr., Manchester 03103
345 McGregor St., Manchester 03102

252 Willow St., Manchester 03103

900 Holt Ave., Manchester 03109

50 Phillippe Cote St., Manchester 03101

875 Perimeter Road, Manchester 03103
2060 Brown Ave., Manchester 03103

150 Dow St., Tower 2, Manchester 03101

Source: 2006 Book of Lists, NH Business Review

# EMPLOYEES

650

560

500

392

450

375

376

86

350

275

300

233

175

150

156

140

160

134

140

101

PRODUCT

Mfr. of halogen, HID, neon and incandescent light
sources for the auto, aviation and electrical industries
Mfr. of seals and custom-molded products

Mfr. of hook and loop fasteners and related products
for industry and consumers
Newspaper publishers

Mfr. and distributor of exterior building products
Fiberglass wall panels, roofs and skylights

Electronics manufacturing services and printed
circuit board fabrication
Manufactures and sells connectors and tooling

Manufactures aerosol can valves

Mfr. of mechanical sterilization cases and trays made
of high temperature polymers

Supplier of architecture, engineering and construction
application software for professionals and consumers
Photo electric controls; proximity and switch products

Resisters, coated & molded inductor coils

Leading domestic and internat'l producer of wire and
cable products

Mfr. of double-sided and multi-layer printed circuit
boards

ISO certified mfr. of copper and fiber optic cables for
telecommunications and high bandwidth data appl.
Global semi-conductor co; world's leading supplier of
digital signal processing and analog technologies
Panel & control meters, thermocouplers

Mfr.and marketing of pressure-sensitive labels and
custom mailing systems
Manufactures custom electronic components



