LARGEST MANUFACTURING EMPLOYERS - MANCHESTER, NH

COMPANY NAME	ADDRESS	# EMPLOYEES	PRODUCT
Osram Sylvania	655 S. Willow Street, Manchester 03103	650	Mfr. of halogen, HID, neon and incandescent light sources for the auto, aviation and electrical industries Mfr. of seals and custom-molded products
Freudenberg NOK	50 Ammon Drive, Manchester 03103	560	
Velcro USA, Inc.	406 Brown Avenue, Manchester 03103	500	Mfr. of hook and loop fasteners and related products
Union Leader Corporation	1000 William Loeb Dr., Manchester 03109	392	for industry and consumers Newspaper publishers
Harvey Industries, Inc.	725 Huse Road, Manchester 03103	450	Mfr. and distributor of exterior building products
Kalwall Corporation	1111 Candia Road, Manchester 03109	375	Fiberglass wall panels, roofs and skylights
Sanmina Corporation	140 Abby Road, Manchester 03103	376	Electronics manufacturing services and printed
FCI-Burndy Products	47 E. Industrial Park Dr., Manchester 03103	86	circuit board fabrication Manufactures and sells connectors and tooling
Summit Packaging Systems	16 Ammon Drive, Manchester 03108	350	Manufactures aerosol can valves
Poly-Vac div. Symmetry Medical	253 Abby Road, Manchester 03103	275	Mfr. of mechanical sterilization cases and trays made
Autodesk, Inc.	100 Commercial St., Manchester 03101	300	of high temperature polymers Supplier of architecture, engineering and construction
Rockwell Automation/Allen Bradley Co., Inc.	460 Elm Street, Manchester 03101	233	application software for professionals and consumers Photo electric controls; proximity and switch products
RCD Components, Inc.	520 E. Industrial Park Dr., Manchester 03103	175	Resisters, coated & molded inductor coils
General Cable Corporation	345 McGregor St., Manchester 03102	150	Leading domestic and internat'l producer of wire and
Electropac, Inc.	252 Willow St., Manchester 03103	156	cable products Mfr. of double-sided and multi-layer printed circuit boards
Hitachi Cable Manchester	900 Holt Ave., Manchester 03109	140	ISO certified mfr. of copper and fiber optic cables for
Texas Instruments-Manchester	50 Phillippe Cote St., Manchester 03101	160	telecommunications and high bandwidth data appl. Global semi-conductor co; world's leading supplier of
Jewell Instruments, Inc.	875 Perimeter Road, Manchester 03103	134	digital signal processing and analog technologies Panel & control meters, thermocouplers
Moore Wallace	2060 Brown Ave., Manchester 03103	140	Mfr.and marketing of pressure-sensitive labels and
Ladesco, Inc.	150 Dow St., Tower 2, Manchester 03101	101	custom mailing systems Manufactures custom electronic components

Source: 2006 Book of Lists, NH Business Review